SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency:  City of Yorba Linda

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

136,794,270

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 1459698
B Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 11021270
C Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 128600
D Total RPTTF Requested (B + C = D) 11149870
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E)Should be the same amount as ROPS form six-month total 12,609,468
E Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding(Obtain from county auditor-controlier) 11,149,870
F  Variance (E - D = F)Maximum RPTTF Aliowable should not exceed Tolal Anficlpated RPTTF Funding =
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Paymentgas required in HSC section 34186 (a))
Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF(Should be the lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) 0
Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 1492651
584212

Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF
Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G- (H + 1) = J)

Ale—T O

Adjusted RPTTF (The total RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.)

11,149,870.00

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name
| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

!M"/ﬁ" y indlad ,-;{ger/%b;;\,
AL A LA s s
Signature 7 d Date



Name of Successor Agency: _City of Yorba Linda
County: Orange Oversight Board Approval Dale:
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS i}
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
Funding Source
Total Total Due During
C g t | C o Outstanding Debt|  Fiscal Year 8ond Reserve Admin
item# |Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Prolect Scope Project Area o 012-13 LMIHF Proo_e_eds Balance Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Mortth Total |
Grand Tatal = FERF R I TR I - 13 asecan]s - 126000 | 3 11021270 3 12500408
11993 Tax Miocation Honds Serles A 1201504894 812023 : tvaments YLROA 43,503 432.00 3.801.131.25 A45 856 445 856
7 [1998 Tax Allocation Bards Series A F04/1968 -8N0zs < Impravemenss YLROA 10,875 000,00 .00 = -
3 {2005 Tax Allocation Bands Series A, IANMZ005 enfgEn YLROA A7, 062,032.00) B16.057 50 262200 252 768
4 | 2005 Tax Allocation Bonds Saries B A0S Q082 [ provements 1o Town Confod YLROA 6,248 500.00 167.250.00 78,625 78635
5 {2011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A SEE01T w1032 Tewn Center infrastruciure YLROA 34,502 150.00] 1,621.237.50 558 110 SER 118
6 |Trstes Fuss 120151923 LAl LLS. Batk 1993, 1998, 2005 & 2011 Bonds YLEDA 15.000 15,000 |
7| LewsMod Incoms Housing Fund Lean 5/10/2010 602016 Housing Funid FY 05-10 SERAF YLRDA 5723,780.00 1,907,927 1,907 927
A |Histane Survay TraE11 Galvin Proservaton Assoc. [Histaric Survey YLRDA 18,000 16,000
¥ | Towm Genter Maritenance Sran0l Rocky Murtads Lundscape _|Landses YLROA 10,800 10,600 |
10 Town Centar Mainlonance EHEZ000 Meyes Landace L#ndscaping YLRDA 3300 3350
11_|Tawn Center Mainlanance 162011 West Coasl Arborist Tree trimming YLROA 1,752 1752
12 | Town Center Maintenance Crévion Elecirs Eloctrical rapalim YLROA 558 558
13 |LeveMad Incomts Housing Fund Loan Housing Fund Payment of debl service & other obiig: -ROPS 2 YLRDA 1,600,000.00 1,600,000 1,600,000 |
14 [Momorandam of Linderstanding Emplo YLRDA 433 954 433954
15 [Legal LI b Rutan & Tucker LLP Aflorney services YLROA 75,000 75,000
16 | Dally Oparations Vanious Maintonance end of on costs YLROA 30,508 30,500
17 |Daity Oparntions [Verious Other peofessional sarvicos YLRDA 73.000 73.000
18 | Admirvstrative Gvathoad General Fund inistiative overhead YLROA 25,100 25,100
G701 YESGO Sign Company Savi Ranch slgn project YLRDA 1,036,377.00 K 1,035,977 1,
suRnt Irdvllauuluc Savi Ranch sign project YLRDA 128,603.00 128 603,00 128,603 128 603
5112012 Harris & Associates Enpineesing design YLROA 1,458,598.00] 1,459 598.00 1,450,508 1,450,508
|Employpes |s-n-nu and bannfis YLROA 475 aao.un| 425 -sn.nnl 475 460 35 450 |
11412011 Rutan & Tucker LLE Adtormey vervices YLRDA B0,401.00 50,481.00 80,481 50,451
/172005 Lante Sofl & Lundhard EF | Audit senvices YLRDA 1500000 | 15,000.00 | 15,000 15,000
35 |Pass Th Payrmant @range Co. Genaral Fund | Juby 2011 - Junuary 2012 pase-through paymen YLROA 462 M7.08) A2 247 06 162,242 VB2 242
26 |Pass Theugh Payment Orange Co. Harborn, Beaches | huly 2011 - January 2012 pass-through payment YLRDA 118,023.56 118,023,568 118,024 118.024
27 | Pasa Thicugh Poyrment Orange Co. Flaod Cantrol Dzt 2011 - Janvary 2012 pass-through payment ¥LRDA 157,688,758 162588 75 152,688 162,089
28 |Pass Through Payment Ceange Co. Fire Authorlty Juby T < Jariuary 2012 pass-throu ment YLRDA 867,640,71 867,640.71 e 541 857 541
29 |Pass Through Paymant Crange Co_ Water Diotriet July 2011 - January 2012 pass-lhrough payment YLREDA 14,425.55 14,425.55 14,426 14426 |
30 |Pass Thouph Paymanl Drange Co, Sanitafian District | Juby 2017 - January 112 pass-through payment YLROA A£13534 413624 4,158 4,136 |
31 {Psies Thiough Payment Ciangs Co. Vectoe Control D 2011 - Januaty 2012 pass-through payment YLRDA TULE 10380 o4 T04
32 |Pass Theewgh Paymant o:an:e Co. DsErtmm! efEdllg 2011 - J:ngm 12 pass-thiough payment YLEDA 14,458.50 14, 488 56 14,489 14 459
33 |Pazs Thiough Payment Qeange Co, Ubrary District |ty 2011 - January 2012 pass-through payment YLRDA 4788680 A7 88880 47,887 A7 EET
3 |Pass ment arba Linda Watar District | Juby 2011 - January 2012 pass-through paymant YLRDA 241374 341374 EXEL] 3414
35 |Pass Through Payment Yerba Lindn Public Library iy 2011 - oty 2012 pass-fhr nt YLRDA 191,456.09 161,456.09 181456 A1 858
36 ?PIH Though Peyment Yitba Lindh Landscapa Maint | July 2011 - January 2012 pass-through payment YLROMA 11366509 11,388.59 11,508 11.369
37 |Pass Theouph Payment Crange Unflled School Mistriet [July 2011 - Jonunry 2012 pass-through payment YLEDA Z75,000,00 275,000.00 275,000 275,000
28| Pass Tiwough Payment Placentiz Yotia Linda Unfiad §July 2011 - January 2012 pass-fhreugh peyment YLRDA 2037.725.00 2.032.725.00 2032725 2012725
.30 |Pazs Thiough Paymant Horh Orange Coundy, Comm, € uly 2041 - Jarsry 2012 pass-through payment YLRDA FrXTik:) 27,677,719 bl TEET
40 -




Name of Successor Agency: City of Yorba Linda
County: Orange

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS lIl) ~ Notes (Optlonal)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Notes/Comments

Total outstanding debt or obligation is determined on an annual basis over the entire term of the contract.

Total outstanding debt or obligation is determined on an annual basis over the entire term of the contract.

Tolal outstanding debt or obligation is determined on an annual basis aver the entire term of the contract.

The amount requested for this obligation on ROPS 1 could not be paid by the Successor Agency due 10 an overall lack of funds as the result of a zero RPTTF distribution on 6/1/12 and the demand payment on 7/12/12.

It was necessary to borrow funds from the Housing Fund to pay debt service and other obligations from July - December, 2012 due to an overall lack of funds as the result of a zero RPTTF distribution on 6/1/12 and the demand payment on 7/12/12,

This obligation was disallowed on ROPS 1 and has been disputed by the Successor Agency and Oversight Board. Additional information was sent to the DOF, SCO and County AC via FedEx on 6/27/12 and e-mail on 6/28/12.

This abligation was disallowed on ROPS 1 and has been disputed by the Successor Agency and Oversight Board. Additional information was sent to the DOF, SCO and County AC via FedEx on 6/27/12 and e-mail on 6/28/12.

This obligation was disallowed on ROPS 1 and has been disputed by the Successor Agency and Oversight Board. Additional information was sent to the DOF, SCO and County AC via FedEx on 6/27/12 and e-mail on 6/28/12.

22

This obligation was lumped into the administrative by DOF on ROPS 1 and has been dispuled by the Agency and Oversight Board. Additional i ion was sent to the DOF, SCO and County AC via FedEx on 6/27/12 and e-mall on 6/28/12

23

This obligalion was lumped inlo the inistrative allowance by DOF on ROPS 1 and has been dispuled by the Agency and Oversight Board. Additional information was sent to the DOF, SCO and County AC via FedEx on 6/27/12 and e-mail on 6/28/12

24

This obligation was lumped info the administrati by DOF on ROPS 1 and has been dispuled by the St Agency and Oversight BoardAdditional ir ion was seni o the DOF, SCO and County AC via FedEx on 6/27/12 and e-mail on 6/28/12.

25

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

26

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

27

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was nol factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

28

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

29

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was nol factored inio the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

30

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

31

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

32

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribulion or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

33

This pass-lhrough payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

34

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

35

This pass-through payment was made by the Successar Agency in February 2012 bui was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into ihe calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

36

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

37

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

as

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not factored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.

39

This pass-through payment was made by the Successor Agency in February 2012 but was never included on the ROPS.

The amount was not faciored into the calculation for the 6/1/12 RPTTF distribution or the 7/12/12 demand payment.




Name of Successor Agency. City of Yorbs Linds
County: Orange
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code sectlon 34186 (a}
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIOATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS )
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LMIHE Bond Praceeds Reserye Balance Admin Allowance RPTTE Other
Ling |Proiect Name / Debt Obligation Payoe Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimale Aclual Eslimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Aclual Estimale Actual
- |3 - 13 - 15 = 13 Sl i} ] J8e631 Seaiz (s 2600863 146785 s i
Page 1 1253 Tux. Aoealion Borde Saries & Rufund 1563 bonds & uslic i nimeiy YLROA 520275 520,275
|Page 1 3 [1998 Tax Allocation Bonda Series A Fotund 156% banda & public im iila YLRDA - .
Page 1 3 |2005 Tax Afocatinh Bonds Saries A Impraiemeres o Town Center LROA 4 GED 254 880
Fage | 4 [2005 Tax Aocation Bonds Serles B Improvements ln Town Cenler YLEDA 7675 T8 625
Fape | 5 1311 Tax Alocalio Bor Series & Trant Cerfes inftasishie YLRDA 563,118 53,118
Faga 1 @ [Trustee Fees U5, Eank 10293 1568, 2005 4 7011 burds YLRDA 14,300 7,150
Page 1 7 |LMIHE Loan LI FY 05-10 SERAF YLROA 1,430,845 -
Page 1 10 | Savl Ranch Wayfinding Signs Onle Myrih Savi Rench sign tenavation iraject YLRDA 10,502 12842
Pags{ 11 _|Hisloric Survey i Hisloric survey YLROA 23100 23,000
[Page 1 12 |Town Cantar Malntenance Landscaping YLROA 10,800 12,800
Page 1 13 |Town Contar Maintanance Landscaping YLRDA 3300 7,008
|Page 1 14 | Towe Canter Maintenance Trea tnmmng YLREA 1752 3,208
Page 1 15 |Tawn Carttar Wainterranes |Craxtan Electric Elecirical rapairs YLRDA 558 163
[i*age 1 16 |Mamorandum of Understariding Employees Salaries and benafits YLRDA 4735 400 425,056
(Foge 1 17 |Legal Futon & Tucker LLP Attty services VLRI A7.481 B3 551
(Fage 1 18 Akt Lance S0l & Lunghard | Audit services YLRDA 15,600 620
Page 1 26 | Daily Operations B and opareton cosin YLROA 81,300 B8.531
Page 1 27| Ok EEC‘“W Vs Othet = al Beivicay YLADA 142,500 24 572
Page 1 28 |Adminlsirative Overhend | City Gorveral Fund Administrative overhead YLRDA 38,200 26200
Acfiren Apwance Adusmmant Adpsted by DOF (362,310}




